Fall 2011 Fact Sheet

Fall FTE (Full-Time Equivalency): 1486

Undergraduates: 1506

Full-time Part-time
Men 745 21
Women 721 19
Total 1466 40

Enrollment by Level: 1506
First-Time Freshmen 461
Other Freshmen 242
Sophomores 304
Juniors 229
Seniors 270

Enrollment by Division

Division of Business and Computer Science
Department of Accounting
Department of Business Administration
Department of Computer Information Systems
Department of Computer Science

Division of Extended Studies
Department of Organizational Management

Division of Liberal Arts and Education
Department of Education
Department of English
Department of Human Performance & Wellness
Department of Journalism and
Mass Communication
Department of Visual and Performing Arts
Department of Liberal Studies
Undeclared

Division of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
Department of Biological & Physical Sciences
Department of Mathematics & Engineering

Division of Social Sciences
Department of Criminal Justice and
Forensic Science
Department of History, Government, and
Public Policy
Department of Religious Studies
Department of Psychology & Sociology

23
101
44
11

103

38
12
75

44
62

630

55
28

99

42
10
122

Total Degrees Conferred 2010-2011

Bachelor of Arts 81
Bachelor of Science 168
Total 249

Race, Gender and Residency

Black 1458
White 8
Hispanic 8
American Indian 0
Asian American 0
International 23
Unknown 9
Men
Black 738
White 6
Hispanic 4
American Indian 0
Asian American 0
International 10
Unknown 8
% Blacks 97%
% Whites 0.5%
% Others 2.5%
% Male 51%
% Female 49%
% In-State 55%
% Out-of-State 45%

College Profile

Undergraduate Transfers

Residential Students

Student Athletes

Mean (Average) Student Age

Freshmen Retention Rate
(Fall 2010 Cohort)

Women

720

PWOoOohN

67
1102
256
19
51%




