Fall 2011 Fact Sheet

Total Degrees Conferred 2010-2011

Fall FTE (Full-Time Equivalency): 1486				Total Degrees Conferred 2010-2011			
raii FTE (Fuii-	Tille Equive	alency). 1400		Bachelor of Arts	81		
Undergraduates: 1506				Bachelor of Science	168		
				Total	249		
	<u>Full-time</u>	<u>Part-time</u>					
Men	omen 721 19			Race, Gender and Residency			
Women							
Total	1466	40		Black	1458		
				White	8		
Enrollment by	/ Level:	1506		Hispanic American Indian	8 0		
,				Asian American	0		
First-Time Fres	shmen 4	461		International	23		
	Other Freshmen 242			Unknown	9		
Sophomores		304					
Juniors Seniors		229 270			Man	\A/ = =	
Octilois		210			<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>	
				Black	738	720	
Enrollment by	<u>/ Division</u>			White	6	2	
Division of Business and Computer Science				Hispanic	4	4	
Department of Accounting			23	American Indian	0 0	0 0	
Department of Business Administration			101	Asian American International	10	13	
Department of Computer Information Systems			44	Unknown	8	1	
Department of Computer Science			11				
Division of Estandad Chadias				% Blacks	97%		
Division of Extended Studies Department of Organizational Management			103	% Whites % Others	0.5% 2.5%		
Dopartinoni	or organization	onar wanagomon	100	% Officis	2.5%		
Division of Liberal Arts and Education				% Male	51%		
Department of Education			38	% Female	49%		
Department of English Department of Human Performance & Wellness			12 75	0/ 1 0/ /	===:		
Department of Human Ferrormance & Weilness Department of Journalism and			75	% In-State % Out-of-State	55% 45%		
Mass Communication			44	% Out-or-State	43%		
Department of Visual and Performing Arts			62				
Department of Liberal Studies			7	College Profile			
Undeclared			630				
Division of Natural Sciences and Mathematics				Undergraduate Transfers Residential Students			67 1102 256
Department of Biological & Physical Sciences			55		Student Athletes		
Department of Mathematics & Engineering			28	Mean (Average) Studer	nt Age		19
					Freshmen Retention Rate		
Division of Social Sciences				(Fall 2010 Cohort)			51%
Department of Criminal Justice and Forensic Science			99				
		overnment and	99				
Department of History, Government, and Public Policy			42				
Department of Religious Studies			10				
Department	of Psycholog	y & Sociology	122				